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Harpenden & District Primary Schools 
Sports Fixtures 2025/26 

 
Girls’ Football League 15/9/25, 19/9/25, 25/9/25, 30/9/25, 8/10/25, 16/10/25, 

21/10/25, Reserve date 4/11/25 
 
 

Girls’ Football Tournament  Thursday, 6/11/2025 @ 9.15;  Reserve date: 21/11/25 

  @ The Grove Juniors     
 
 

Cross Country Wednesday,12/11/2025 @ 1.15  Reserve date 19/11/25 

 @ Rovers Football Ground             
 

 

Tag Rugby Thursday, 12/2/2026 @ 11.00  Reserve date 26/2/26 
  @ Harpenden Rugby Club               

 
 

Netball Rally Thursday, 12/3/20266 @ 1.30   Reserve date 20/3/26 
  @ KWS  
 

 

Football Tournament Wednesday 11/3/2026 @ 1.15  Reserve date 17/3/26 

  @ Wood End)              
 

Chess Jamboree Thursday, 30/4/2026 @ 1.30    
  @ Crabtree Juniors 
 
 

Y3/4 Boys’ Football Rally  Wednesday 6/5/2026 @ 1.15  
  @ Sauncey Wood 

 
 

Girls’ Y3/4 Football Rally  Wednesday, 20/5/2026 @ 1.15   
  @ Sauncey Wood 
 
 

Rounders Tournament Wednesday, 10/6/2026 @ 10.00 Reserve date 11/6/26 
  @ Redbourn Primary         
 

Kwik Cricket Festival Wednesday, 17/6/2026 at 9.15  Reserve date 24/6/26 
   @ Harpenden Cricket Club     
 

Cross Country (Y3/4/5/6)   TBC        
  @ Markyate 
 
 

District Sports/Athletics  Thursday, 25/6/2026  Reserve date 30/6/26 
Field Events @3.45pm and Track Events @ 4.45pm 
  @ Sir John Lawes       

   
 

 
 
 

 


